
Items

End Face Type

Fiber Type

Core Number

Cable Diameter

Insertion Loss (dB)

Return Loss (Min)

Outer Sheath Material

PC and APC

SM (G652/G655/G657) MM (OM1–OM5)

4/8/12/16/24/32/48/72

Mini Round Cable: Max 5.0 mm;
Ribbon Cable: Max 2.5*5.0 mm

Standard ≤ 0.35/0.7 (Typical/Max);
Low Loss ≤ 0.2/0.35 (Typical/Max)

APC SM: 60 dB; PC MM: 20 dB

PVC/LSZH

PC and APC

0.6/0.9/ 2.0/3.0 mm

≤ 0.3

APC SM: 60 dB; UPC SM: 50 dB;
UPC MM: 25 dB

PVC/LSZH

MPO/MTP LC/SC/ST/FC


